





November 13, 2018

Dear CIRA Manager:

On behalf of Hopkins County, Texas, I hereby authorize the County Information Resources Agency (CIRA) to register our Internet domain name as co.[county].tx.us and to host our domain.

As County Judge of Hopkins County, Texas, I have authorized the CIRA Manager to act on behalf of Hopkins County, Texas in the registration of this domain.

Additionally, I confirm the County's agreement and recognition of the Neustar as the authorized entity to manage the delegation process on behalf of Hopkins County, Texas.

Please register the following administrative and technical contacts for this domain:

Administrative Contact: CIRA Manager

County Information Resources Agency

P.O. Box 2131

Austin, TX 78768-2131 Phone: 512-478-8753 Fax: 512-479-1807

e-mail: support@cira.state.tx.us

Technical Contact:

CIRA Manager

County Information Resources Agency

P.O. Box 2131

Austin, TX 78768-2131 Phone: 512-478-8753 Fax: 512-479-1807

e-mail: support@cira.state.tx.us

Sincerely,

Robert Newsom Hopkins County Judge

Exhibit B: Email Terms and Conditions; Individual User's Agreement.

As a condition of receiving access to the email Service provided by the County Information Resources Agency (CIRA), I understand and agree that:

- I must comply with CIRA's email terms and conditions as attached to this agreement;
- 2. The email terms and conditions may be revised by CIRA from time to time and that and the current version of the applicable terms and conditions is the version be posted on the CIRA website: www.cira.state.tx.us;
- I may periodically be required, before I am allowed to log into my email account, to confirm my agreement to abide by CIRA's terms and conditions;
- My failure to confirm my agreement to abide by CIRA's email terms and conditions may result in CIRA's refusal to allow me access to my email account;
- 5. I will keep my password secure and not disclose it to any other person for any reason
- If I believe that the security of my password has been compromised, I will immediately change it to prevent unauthorized access to my email account; and
- 7. If I lose or cannot remember my password, I will immediately contact CIRA to request that my password be reset.

SIGNED the 13th day of November, 2018.

USER: Dlub Verson

Printed Name: Robert Newsom

Title: Hapkins County Judge

Email Address: rnewsom a hapkins county tx. org

Version: [2018]